Hamilton County

Early Intervention Contract

Early Intervention Contract

- Contract with Talbert House effective October 2016
- TANF Purpose #2 To end the dependence of needy parents on government benefits by promoting job prep, work, and marriage
- First Time Order in Hamilton County
- Staff recruit participants onsite and in the community
- Primarily for Non-Custodial Parents
- Offers employment, fatherhood, co-parenting, and legal assistance
- Participation is voluntary

Early Intervention Contract

- What we've learned
 - Average of 25 active participants
 - Most orders range from \$150 \$400
 - Recruitment is critical
 - Onsite engagement is challenging at point of order establishment
 - Case management and Legal Support services have been most effective

Fatherhood Collaborative of Hamilton County

- Hired Calvin Williams in early 2019 as Fatherhood Coordinator
- Employee of Hamilton County Job & Family Services
- Works internal (JFS) and external (Hamilton County)
- Acts as a convener
- HCFathers.org
- Meets every other month
- Developing deep roster of collaborative members/participants